Telephone (505) 746-4405
FAX (505) 748-2205

L & M DRILLING, INC. — Oil Well Drilling Contractors
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August 18, 1995

Marbob Energy Corporation
PO Drawer 217
Artesia, NM 88211

P.0. BOX 470/ ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210

RE: Burch Keely Unit #233
550’ FSL & 1345' FEL
Sec. 23, T17S, R29E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

The following is a Deviation Survey for the above captioned well.

DEPTH
406’
Q27
1645’
2141’
2641’
3016’
3524’
4052’
4600
Very truly yours,
%O%
Eddie C. LaRue
Vice President
STATE OF NEW MEXICO }
COUNTY OF EDDY }

The foregoing was acknowledged before me

Notary Pub@

DEVIATION
3/4°

1.8/4°
11/2°
11/2°
1.3/4°

1 .8/4°
11/2°
1.3/4°

3/4°

; NOJASY PUBLIC  NEW MEXICO
S NOTARY BOMD FILED WITH SECAETARY OF STATE
)

: 4 Expires _8-30-96




