

L & M DRILLING, INC. — Oil Well Drilling Contractors

P.O. BOX 470 / ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210

August 18, 1995

Marbob Energy Corporation PO Drawer 217 Artesia, NM 88211

RE:

Burch Keely Unit #233 550' FSL & 1345' FEL Sec. 23, T17S, R29E Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

The following is a Deviation Survey for the above captioned well.

DEPTH	DEVIATION
406'	3/4°
927'	1 3/4°
1645'	1 1/2°
2141'	1 1/2°
2641'	1 3/4°
3016'	1 3/4°
3524'	1 1/2°
4052'	1 3/4°
4600'	3/4°

Very truly yours,

Eddie C. LaRue Vice President

STATE OF NEW MEXICO COUNTY OF EDDY

} }

The foregoing was acknowledged before me

This 18 August 1995. Notary Publi¢

